

## The Library Board of Trustees

## **Description**

The Library Board of Trustees advises the Library Director and the County Manager on issues related to the library and acts as a liaison between Durham County Library and the community. The duties and responsibilities of the Library Board of Trustees are as follows:

To review and make recommendations to the Library Director, County Manager, or Board of County Commissioners, as appropriate, on proposed library programs, policies, and regulations for the government of the Library;

To make recommendations to the Board of County Commissioners concerning the construction and improvement of buildings and other structures for the library system;

To advise the County Manager regarding the appointment of the Library Director;

To participate in preparing the annual budget of the library system;

To recommend to the Board of County Commissioners a schedule of fines and charges for late return of, failure to return, damage to, and loss of library materials, and to take other measures to protect and regulate the use of such materials;

To otherwise advise the Board of Commissioners on Library matters. The Board shall make an annual report on the operations of the library to the governing body and shall make an annual report to the Department of Cultural Resources as required by G.S. 125-5.

Size 10 Members Term Length 3 Years Term Limit 3 Terms